ROAD (¢ ARMOR

g \Gfl)) ——=RULE THE ROAD

T OPREIRS Sk

VAVAYAVAVAYVA AV \VA
S 7

S/IRCSZSESES \YAVAYL

v/ . \VAVAVAY, VAVAVAY 7

(CVDLvavava AVAVAVA \LYAV,_.
V.

VAVAVAVAVAY YAVAVAY. VAYVAYVA
TAVAVAVA YYAYAVA

VYAYAVAVAYVA AVAVAVAVA AVAVAVAYVA
AYAVYAVAYAY YAVAVAVAY. VAVAVAVAYA

VAVAVAVAY AVAVAVAYA \YAVYAVAVAY
INC NI NENE NN ‘AVAVAVAVA

AVAVAVAVAY,

(NC NN NL T

VAVAVAVAY YAVAVAVAVAY VAYAVAVAY
AVAVAVAVL AVAVAVATVAYA \YAVAVAVA
YAVAVAVA' AVAYAVAVAVAYA TAVAVAYVAN
AVAVAVAY VAVAVAVAVAYAY VAVAVAYVA

it MRl
0O ARNI? L

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

Brush Guard
Product : 3191-BRSH
Application : 2019-21 Chevrolet 1500

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (1 of 7)



INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

| WARNING

Read the instructions completely before beginning installation. Before tightening bolts,
drilling or cutting where required, check to make sure there are no obstructions such as
brake, fuel or electrical lines which may be damaged. Also keep in mind this is an after-
market product and MAY require minor shimming and/or trimming, reaming, etc. for
proper fit. Road Armor is not responsible for any damages to vehicle.

® IMPORTANT NOTICE

e Be sure to inspect and test fit your product to ensure proper fitment before having it coated, painted, bed
lined, etc.

e Road Armor will not be responsible for the cost of coating your unit if any problems with fit or finish are not
addressed beforehand.

SAFETY FIRST!

e FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, YOUR SAFETY AND THE SAFETY OF OTHERS IS MOST IMPORTANT.
e WEAR APPROPRIATE EYE PROTECTION AND EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN DRILLING / CUTTING

REQUIRED TOOLS RECOMMENDED TOOLS

SAE & METRIC Socket set and wrenches Adjustable Table Cart / Table/Pallet Lift or Hoist
Screw drivers, pry tool, pick tool, pliers Impact driver
I N c L U D E D TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q.
1 33895 1/2" Yellow Zinc Finish High Alloy Medium Split Lock Washer 8 L ﬁﬁ{
2 133861 1/2"x1.375" OD Thru-Hardened Yellow Zinc Finish Steel USS 16
General Purpose Flat Washer
3 36410 1/2"-13 Yellow Zinc Finish Grade 8 Finished Hex Nut 8 —
4 0115209 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" Grade 8 Yellow Zinc Finish Hex Cap Screw 8 /8 ")7\ /5\
5 [1133618 1/4" Zinc Finish Medium Split Lock Washer 6 N~ ~
1/4" x 0.625" OD Low Carbon Zinc Finish Steel SAE General Purpose /
8 [0 Fial Washer [
7 1136102 1/4"-20 Zinc Finish Grade A Finished Hex Nut 6 & ‘A‘é
8 [11003 1/4"-20 x 3/4" ASTM A307 Grade A Zinc Finish Hex Bolt [}
9 133894 7/16" Yellow Zinc Finish High Alloy Medium Split Lock Washer 2
| 7/16"x 1.250" OD Thru-Hardened Yellow Zinc Finish Steel USS
10 (1133860 General Purpose Flat Washer 4
111136408 7/16™14 Yellow Zinc Finish Grade 8 Finished Hex Nut 2
12 11157 7/16™-14 x 1-1/4" ASTM A307 Grade A Zinc Finish Hex Bolt 2
d . Adr
o< " () H!Hg
p -
:'/4\}
s
(2 )—08
</
(10)
N st
(12)— ak
i
o
== ROAD E/j ARMOR
o ovms o ) St e RoAD
PROPRIETARYAND  DESCRIPTION:
CONFIDENTIAL 2019-21 GMC 1500 Brushguard
bolt kit
SIZE DWG. NO. REV
B 3191-BRSH BOLT KIT
SCALE: 18 WEIGHT SHEET 1 OF 1

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (2 of 7)



INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

-]
<
-]
]
I}
=
=
W
-l
=
=

1 40 | 133HS LELL IHOIIM L1 - AVIS
ONIJdIHS 8 HS¥E-161€ @  inoumssno
A ‘'ON 'OMA 3JUS  wo
g HSYg-161€
INOILINOS3a ANV AY¥VL13I¥dOodd

"4ddV ONI

OVOH IHL TINY == — S2OTHI9 uejopq APDOIHD

HdONMY OVOM e T

ava INVN

x
o
=
=
A <

1) 1109 HSY9-161€

' V'sSa daLsle

\@ 3
4 0

100D JopMOd X00Ig

HSINE

mmmmmmmm

VLYW
810Z SV LA NWSY

vV Sa Wn LélLe

V Sd da L6l

N3O HSIW LbLE

D

«

[

1007 TDIVY TVDL 10101

V Sd WN LéLE

(VA AWAW/AN PAVAVAVAY

[AVAV AW AW INVAVAWVAWVA
VAV AW AV/A VAV AV AV AV,
AV AV AV/AV/A AV AV AV AW/A
VAV AV AVAWY AV AV AV A
WQDQDQDQDA// /) \SQDQDQDQD;
Jd ) C )
VAV AV AV AWAN A VAV AV AV AV,
TSISVSZSN N \ NV AV AV A AV A
VAW WAWAWAS (VAW AWAY W
A\ VA VAW A WAWA | ESZSZSN 7A)
VAV AV AW AVAWA N AYAVAWYNI/AY
[AVAVAVAVAV/AN (A A A AV AV A

pIONS Ysnig PapISM

Page (3 of 7)

(V.20170111)

www.ROADARMOR.com

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500



P

ROAD ARMOR > 4 | INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

RULE THE ROAD

{8 Remove Hood Latch.

A% Remove Cover on Top of Grille.

the Liner.

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (4 of 7)




INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

;m/:.u,flmm i

78 Insert Lower  Mounting

Bracket through opened tow

hook cut out. Reinstall Tow
Hooks with Bracket using
OEM hardware and provided

Bolt as shown.

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (5 of 7)



4 s \ _’. ’ B >
ROAD ll ARMOR b INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

¥4 Mount the Upper Bracket as Shown.

= : s

e\ L I

Reinstall Grille and Fascia.

Install Road Armor Brush Guard.

Install Deflector Plates as shown on
the Outside of the Brush Guard

Uprights.

Finished

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (6 of 7)



N

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

ROAD ARMOR

2019-21 Chevrolet 1500 www.ROADARMOR.com (V.20170111) Page (7 of 7)




